Insight School of Oregon Painted Hills Cascade Virtual Academy Destinations Career Academy of Oregon

Healthy and Safe Schools Plan Introduction

Name: Dianne Hendrix

Position Title: HR Generalist/Payroll Specialist

Phone Number: 541-362-6230

Email Address: dhendrix@onlineoregon.org

Mailing Address: 603 NW 3rd St, Prineville, OR 97754

2. List Facilities

All facilities owned or leased Insight School of Oregon-Painted Hills, Cascade Virtual Academy, Destinations Career Academy of Oregon where students or staff are present on a regular basis are covered by this HASS Plan. The list of those b2 (n)-49 (H)4u2.990 Td[()-8.4 (8/)-12.3 (18)-10.8 (/)-1.5 (2)-10

Insight School of Oregon-Painted Hills, Cascade Virtual Academy, Destinations Career Academy of Oregon complies with the federal Asbestos Hazard Emergency Response Act (AHERA). All required asbestos management plans are available for viewing by submitting a request to Dianne Hendrix.

6. Radon

Insight School of Oregon-Painted Hills, Cascade Virtual Academy, Destinations Career Academy of Oregon

I certify that the aboveinformation is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

	Executive Director	8/18/2023
Electronic signature of authorized representative	Title	Date